Ubiquiti Networks, Inc.

685 Third Avenue, 27th Floor, New York 10017, United States Tel: 408-942-3084; Fax: 408-904-5255

Date: July 6, 2017

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To whom it may concern,

Re: Change of Identification for FCC ID: SWX-AFVC

We hereby request a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This change applies to the AFi-VC, originally granted on 06/27/2017 with FCC ID: SWX-AFVC. Ubiquiti Networks, Inc. intends to market the above referenced product under new FCC ID: SWX-UVCG3M. The product bearing the new FCC ID is electrically identical to the originally certified equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Mark Feil

compliance@ubnt.com